The forecast is presented on a basis consistent in all material respects with the accounting

policies currently adopted by us as set out in the Accountant’s Report dated June 20, 2011 (the text

of which is set out in Appendix I — “Accountant’s Report” to this prospectus).

Sales to CRE

Although our sales to CRE is forecasted to increase by 66% from 2010 to 2011, we expect our

sales to CRE to represent only 59% of our forecasted turnover in 2011, compared to approximately

80.5% of our turnover in 2010, which demonstrates a reduction in our reliance on CRE as a result of

our efforts to develop other sales channels such as sales to other institutional purchasers. In 2011, we

entered into strategic relationships with more institutional purchasers other than CRE, and as a result,

the portion of our turnover generated from CRE has decreased while our total turnover has increased.

Going forward, we intend to continue adopting the strategy of customer diversification to reduce our

reliance on CRE.

SUMMARY

— 19 —

PET Price

The following table illustrates the sensitivity of the estimated net profit attributable to our equity

holder in 2011 when there is a change in the price of PET:

Unit in RMB’000

% Change in PET price . . . -15% -10% -5% 0% 5% 10% 15%

2011 Net Profit ..... 384,634 379,913 375,192 370,471 365,750 361,029 356,308

Change in Net Profit . . . . . 14,163 9,442 4,721 0 -4,721 -9,442 -14,163

% Change in Net Profit . . . 3.8% 2.5% 1.3% 0.0% -1.3% -2.5% -3.8%

OFFER STATISTICS

All statistics in this table are based on the assumptions that the Over-allotment Option is not

exercised.

Based on an Offer Price

of HK$2.62 per Share

Based on an Offer Price

of HK$3.50 per Share

Market capitalization(1) ..... HK$6,550 million HK$8,750 million

Prospective price/earnings multiple

— unaudited pro forma earnings per Share (2) . . . . . 14.6 times 19.4 times

Unaudited pro forma adjusted net tangible asset

value per Share(3) ..... HK$0.58 HK$0.73

Notes:

(1) The calculation of market capitalization is based on 2,500,000,000 Shares expected to be issued and outstanding